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Bachman, William Elmer.   The Delta of the Triple Elevens: The History of Battery 

D, 311th Field Artillery, United States Army, American Expeditionary Forces 

.  Hazleton, PA: Standard-Sentinel Press, 1920. 144 pp. 9.25" tall. Hardcover. VG/ 

NONE. Sound binding and hinges except for leaves comprising pp. 35-46, which 

are loose for the bottom 1/3 of page but secure for the top 2/3.  Clean, slightly age-

darkened pages. Cloth over boards is edge rubbed with greater wear at corner 

tips.  Gilt lettering on front is bright. Author served in 311th Battery D during 

World War I. This is a history of the battery's service (Camp Meade, Maryland; 

France; Camp Dix, NJ) in the war.  Narrative history, rosters, memorable dates, 

and other facts. Illustrated with black and white photographs.   $40.00.    #1140118   

Ball, Eustace Hale.   The Legion of the Condemned.  New York: Grosset & Dunlap, 

1928. 1st Edition. 256 pp. 7.5" tall. Hardcover. G/ NONE. Sound binding and hinges. 

Clean, tanned pages with light reading wear. Frontispiece is a black and white 

motion picture still depicting Fay Wray as Christine Charters and Gary Cooper as 

Gale Price. Slightly cocked cloth over boards is edge rubbed and worn especially at 

spine extremities, with bumped corners, slight fading at spine, and overall shelf 

wear. Novel based on the Paramount silent film of the same name about four young 

men from various walks of life who sign up in World War I for the Lafayette 

Escadrille, known as "The Legion of the Condemned," scripted by John Monk 

Saunders and Jean de Limur. Book is illustrated with stills from the movie. From the collection of 

American psychic, astrologer, and spiritual guide Doris Hope Phillips Pinkerton Lloyd (La Mar) (1901-

1991), whose name is signed as Hope D. Pinkerton on the front pastedown and the half title 

page.    $40.00.    #2900007    

Bangs, John K. Jr. (ed.); General Supplies Division, General Staff, United States 

Army.   "As You Were": Reminiscences of the General Supplies Division formerly 

Hardware and Metals Division of the Purchase, Storage, and Traffic Division, General 

Staff, United States Army.  New York: Knickerbocker Press, 1919. 1st Edition. 217 pp. 

9.0" tall. Hardcover. VG/ Sound binding and hinges.  Clean, slightly age-darkened 

pages. Cloth over boards is slightly shelf worn with gilt lettering on spine and 

front.  Illustrated with black and white photographs.  Three fold-out organizational 

charts, one fold-out Round Robin illustration in color. History and activities of the 

General Supplies Division during World War I.  #715 stamped on ffep.  Includes personnel list at the end 

of the book.  $45.00.    #1460102    

Barnes, Harry Elmer.   The Causes of the World War (Little Blue Book Number 

1480).  Girard, Kansas: Haldeman-Julius. 32 pp. 5.0" tall. Ephemera. G/ NONE. 

Wrappers tanned with small amount of writing at top front. Stapled binding. Pages 

are tanned, clean Little Blue Books were a popular series of abridged literature and 

instructional material published by Emanuel Haldeman in the 1910s, 1920s, and 1930s 

(with some in the 1940s and 1950s, but the heyday had passed).  The intent was to 

provide knowledge to the "common man" in a compact format for the purpose of self-

education.  $20.00.    #4000081    
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Blond, Georges.   Verdun.  Paris: Club Français du Livre, 1968. 285 pp. 8.25" tall. 

Hardcover. VG/ NONE. Book is in the French language.  Sound binding and 

hinges.  Writing on ffep. Fold-out map is clean, off-white.  Pages clean, off-white. Cloth 

over boards is slightly shelf worn. Photographically illustrated history of the World 

War I battle of Verdun.   $20.00.    #220084    

 

  Blond, Georges.   La Marne.  Paris: Club Français du Livre, 1968. 280 pp. 8.25" tall. 

Hardcover. VG/ NONE. Book is in the French language.  Sound binding and 

hinges.  Writing on ffep. Fold-out map is clean, off-white.  Pages clean, off-white. Cloth 

over boards is slightly shelf worn. Photographically illustrated history of military 

action during WWI along the Marne.   $20.00.    #220085    

 

Buswell, Leslie.   Ambulance No. 10: Personal Letters from the Front.  New York: A. L. 

Burt Company, 1916. Reprint. 155 pp. 7.5" tall. Hardcover. G/ NONE. Sound binding 

and hinges.  Clean, age-darkened pages. Writing on ffep. Cloth over boards is edge 

rubbed with bumped corners, soiling, overall shelf wear. Correspondence by a 

member of the American Ambulance Field Service in France during WWI. Reprinted 

by A. L. Burt; originally published by Houghton Mifflin.  $14.00.    #1140111    

 

Claudy, C. H.; Lescarboura, Austin C.; others.   Scientific American, Volume 

CXVIII, Number 3 (January 19, 1918).  New York: Munn & Co., Inc., Publishers, 

1918. 16 pp. 15.25" tall. Ephemera. P/ NONE. Stapled binding is fragile with pages 

tearing along binding.  Wrappers detached with front and back separated but 

present.  General light tanning and handling wear. Various articles on science and 

technology, many of them related to American participation in World War 

I.  Articles include, among others, Claudy, "Uncle Sam's Ground Schools for Flyers: 

Giving Observers Practical Experience in 'Spotting' on a Miniature 

Battlefield"; Lescarboura, "Micro-Photoplays: Staging Motion-Picture Productions 

with the Aid of the Microscope"; and "The Motor-Driven Commercial Vehicle." 

Photographic illustrations.  Many advertisements, including full-page ad on rear of wraps for Torbensen 

internal gear truck drives.   $25.00.    #1770066    

 Colcord, Lincoln.   Vision of War.  New York, New York: Macmillan, 1915. 1st Edition. 

149 pp. 7.5" (16.5 cm) tall. Hard Cover. G/ NONE. Sound binding and hinges. Tanned 

pages that are clean except for one page with minor pencil notations. Cloth over boards is 

edge rubbed with light overall shelf wear. Top exterior edge of text block a bit darkened. 

Epic poetry about war, specifically World War I.  $18.00.    #3580018    
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Coulson, Thomas.   Mata Hari: Courtesan and Spy.  New York: Harper & Brothers 

Publishers, 1930. 7th Printing. 312 pp. 8.75" tall. Hardcover. G/ NONE. Sound binding 

and hinges. Clean, tanned pages. Frontispiece photograph of Mata Hari. Cloth over 

boards has bumped corners, edge worn top/bottom of spine, general shelf wear. 

Critical biography of Frisian exotic dancer and courtesan Margaretha Geertruida 

"Margreet" MacLeod, née Zelle (1876–1917).  Taking the stage name Mata Hari, she was 

convicted of being a spy for Germany and executed by firing squad in France during 

World War I.  $16.00.    #3230009    

  Cross, Hélène (Fodor).   Soldiers' Spoken French with Correct Phonetic 

Pronunciation. Contains also Phrases and Vocabulary of Military and General 

Terms.  New York: E. P. Dutton & Company, 1917. 6th Printing. 128 pp. 5.25" tall. 

Hardcover. G/ NONE. Binding somewhat loose, front hinge cracked. Writing on front 

endpaper. Pages clean, tanned. Cloth over boards is edge worn, soiled. World War I 

period pocket-sized guide to speaking French.   $15.00.    #2360006    

 

 Daniels, Josephus.   The Wilson Era;  Years of Peace - 1910-1917.  Chapel Hill: 

University of North Carolina Press, 1944. 615 pp. 9.5" (24 cm) tall. Hard Cover. G/ 

NONE. Signed by author on ffep. Sound binding.  Hinges sound.  Clean but 

tanned pages.  Dark blue cloth over boards is lightly shelf worn. Political memoir 

of North Carolina journalist, publisher, and Democratic Party leader Josephus 

Daniels, who served as Wilson's Secretary of the Navy from 1913 to 1921.  In this 

volume Daniels examines Wilson's political career during his rise to the White 

House and prior to US entry into World War I.  $28.00.    #1220070    

Darracott, Joseph (ed.).   The First World War in Posters, from the Imperial War 

Museum, London  .  Dover Art Collections New York: Dover Publications, 1974.   ISBN 

0486229793  . 94 pp. 12.5" tall. Softcover. G/ Sound binding. Pages are clean, 

bright.  Wrappers have light edge wear, overall handling wear including curling and 

wear to corner tips. Full-page reproductions of World War I propaganda posters, most 

in color.   $22.00.    #3520022    

 

 Dawson, Coningsby.   Out to Win: The Story of America in France.  New York And 

London: John Lane, the Bodley Head, 1918. 206 pp. 7.5" tall. Hardcover. G/ NONE. 

Sound binding and hinges.  Clean, age-darkened pages.  Previous owner's initials 

stamped on title page. Cloth over boards is edge rubbed with light overall shelf wear. 

Book about American presence in France during World War I.   $19.00.    #1040105    
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 Dawson, Coningsby;  Dawson, W. J. (intro., notes).   Carry On: Letters in 

Wartime.  New York And London: John Lane, the Bodley Head, 1917. 136 pp. 7.5" tall. 

Hardcover. G/ NONE. Sound binding and hinges.  Clean, age-darkened 

pages.  Previous owner's name on front endpaper. Cloth over boards is edge rubbed 

and soiled with overall shelf wear. Letters home by Anglo-American novelist 

Coningsby Dawson (1883–1959) during his WWI service with the Canadian Field 

Artillery.   $14.00.    #1040111    

Educational Committee, League of Nations Association.   A Brief History of the League 

of Nations, 1934 Edition.  New York: League of Nations Association, 1934. 175 pp. 8.00 

in. (20 cm) tall. Softcover. G/ Sound binding. Clean, tanned pages with wear at corner 

tips. Wrappers have overall handling wear, tanning, scuffing, small amount of writing 

on front. Brief but comprehensive history of the League of Nations between 1919 and 

1934.  $14.00.    #1650056    

 

Fisher, Irving.   Stabilizing the Dollar:  A Plan to Stabilize the General Price 

Level Without Fixing Individual Prices.  New York: The MacMillan Company, 

1920. 1st Edition. 305 pp. 8.5" (21.5 cm) tall. Hard Cover. Fair/ NONE. Exlibrary 

markings.  Square, cracked hinges (repaired with cloth tape) but sound 

binding.  Pages age-darkened, foxed with light reading wear.  Cloth over boards is 

edge worn with overall shelf wear.  305 pp.  Addresses the severe problem of post-

WWI price inflation in the U.S. economy.  $100.00.    #1420051    

 

Freeberg, Dr. Ernest.   Democracy's Prisoner.  Eugene V. Debs, the Great War, and the 

Right to Dissent. Cambridge, Massachusetts: Harvard University Press, 2008.   ISBN 

0674027922  . 392 pp. 9.25" tall. Hardcover. VG/ NONE. Sound binding and 

hinges.  Clean, bright pages. Paper over boards is clean with slight edge rubbing. DJ has 

light overall shelf wear. History of free speech during World War I in the United States, 

with emphasis on Socialist Party leader Eugene V. Debs.   $35.00.    #1530093    

 

Fuglister, Albert.   A Neutral Description of the Sack of Louvain.  Concord, New 

Hampshire: Rumford Press, 1929. 25 pp. 8.5" (18.5 cm) tall. Soft Cover. G/ NONE. 

Exlibrary markings. Stapled pamphlet/booklet with heavy card wrappers. Pages clean, 

tanned. Wrappers have handling wear, light edge wear. An objective eyewitness 

account, by a Swiss writer, of the bloody sack of the city of Louvain, Belgium, in 1914 

by German troops.  $20.00.    #3450016    
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Gerard, Philip.   Hatteras Light.  Winston-Salem, N.C.: John F. Blair Publisher, 1997.   ISBN 

0895871661  . 232 pp. 8.0" tall. Softcover. VG/ Sound binding. Clean, bright pages. Wrappers 

have light shelf wear. Adventure and heroism on the North Carolina Outer Banks, set 

against World War I.   $12.00.    #3200009    

 

Gift Book Committee of the Militia of Mercy (ed.).   Defenders of Democracy: 

Contributions from Representative Men and Women of Letters and Other Arts from 

Our Allies and Our Own Country. President's Edition.  New York: John Lane 

Company, 1918. 325 pp. 10.0" tall. Hardcover. G/ NONE. Sound binding, cracked 

hinges. Bookplate on front paste-down, pages clean but age-darkened. Illustrated with 

black and white, color plates. Cloth over boards is edge worn, shelf worn, discolored, 

with decorative paper on front displaying light scuffing. Corners severely bumped. 

Many short contributions by literary figures contemporary to WWI. Illustrations by 

artists such as Childe Hassam, Albert Sterner, Jules Guérin, J. J. Van Ingen, Charles Dana Gibson, William 

de Leftwich Dodge, O. E. Cesare, John S. Sargent, George Barnard, Penrhyn Stanlaws, Walter Hale, John 

T. McCutcheon, W. Orlando Rouland, George Bellows, and Joseph Pennell.   $28.00.    #1220083    

Graves, Robert.   Lawrence and the Arabs (concise edition).  Nelson's Collegiate 

Classics Toronto: Thomas Nelson & Sons, 1942. 288 pp. 7.00" (18 cm) tall. Hardcover. G/ 

NONE. Sound binding and hinges. Clean, tanned pages. Cloth over boards has 

bumped corners, sunned spine, general light shelf wear. Recounts the activities of T. E. 

Lawrence in the Middle East during World War I.   $60.00.    #4050021    

 

 

Green, Julien (Hartridge).   Mille Chemins Ouverts.  Paris: Bernard Grasset, Éditeur, 

1964. 1st French Edition. 293 pp. 7.5" tall. Softcover. G/ NONE. Book is in the French 

language.  Square, tight stitched binding.  Pages rough-cut and age-darkened.  Wraps 

have edge rubbing, overall soiling and light shelf wear.   Autobiographical account of 

service in the French military during World War I by Julien Green (1900-1998), French-

born American author.  Published in English as "The War at 

Sixteen."  $15.00.    #1990002    

Green, William (ed.); Swanborough, Gordon (ed.).   Air Enthusiast Number Eleven 

(November 1979-February 1980).  Bromley, Kent: Pilot Press Ltd., 1979. 80 pp. 11.0" tall. 

Softcover. VG/ NONE. Sound binding.  Clean, slightly age-darkened pages. Wraps 

have edge rubbing with light overall shelf wear. Issue includes articles on Polikarpov's 

fighting biplanes; the P-80, story of a star Cosmopolitan HA-300; eyes for the artillery, 

and the saga of shorts C-Class boats.  $25.00.    #1150095    
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 Grosvenor, Gilbert (ed.); La Gorce, John Oliver; Brown, Barnum; Schantz, Orpheus 

Moyer; Rogers, G. Sherburne.   The National Geographic Magazine, Volume XXXV, 

Number Five (May, 1919).  Washington: National Geographic Society, 1919. 10.0" tall. 

Soft Cover. G+/ NONE. Binding sound. Pages clean, bright. Wraps have light handling 

wear and light overall soiling. Contents: La Gorce, "The Industrial Titan of America." 

Brown, "Hunting Big Game of Other Days." Schantz, "Indiana's Unrivaled Sand-

Dunes." Rogers, "Helium, the New Balloon Gas."   $25.00.    #1120113    

Grosvenor, Gilbert (ed.); Wyllie, Robert E.; Lisle, Clifton; Lomen, Carl J.  The 

National Geographic Magazine, Volume XXXVI, Number Six (December, 

1919).  Washington: National Geographic Society, 1919. 10.0" tall. Soft Cover. Fair/ 

NONE. Binding sound. Pages clean, bright. Wraps are tattered at spine with 

heavy handling wear and soiling overall. Contents: Wyllie, "The Romance of 

Military Insignia." "American Decorations and Insignia of Honor and Service." 

Lisle, "Celebrating Christmas on the Meuse." Lomen, "The Camel of the Frozen 

North."   $20.00.    #1120111    

 

Grosvenor, Gilbert H. (ed.); Graves, Ralph A.; Hurley, Edward N.; Schwab, Charles 

M.   The National Geographic Magazine, Volume XXXIV, Number Three (September, 

1918).  Washington: National Geographic Society, 1918. 10.0" tall. Soft Cover. G/ 

NONE. Square, tight binding.  Wrappers are yellow and white with general soiling 

and shelf wear.  Pages clean, slightly tanned.   Contents: Graves, "Ships for the Seven 

Seas"; Hurley, "The American People Must Become Ship-minded"; Schwab, "Our 

Industrial Victory"; "The War and Ocean Geography."  $18.00.    #1530074    

 

Grosvenor, Gilbert H. (ed.); Taft, William Howard; Ellis, Wiliam T.; Moser, Charles 

K.; Corey, Herbert; Corey, Carol K.   The National Geographic Magazine, Volume 

XXXIII, Number Three (March, 1918).  Washington: National Geographic Society, 

1918. 10.0" tall. Soft Cover. VG/ NONE. Square, tight binding.  Wrappers are yellow 

and white with general soiling, edge wear.  Pages clean, slightly tanned. Contents: 

Taft, "The Health and Morale of America's Citizen Army"; Ellis, "Voyaging on the 

Volga Amid War and Revolution"; Moser, "The Isle of Frankincense"; Corey, H., "A 

Unique Republic, where Smuggling is an Industry"; Corey, C., "Plain Tales from the 

Trenches."  $18.00.    #1530073    

Grosz, Peter M. (ed.).   Cross & Cockade Journal: The Society of World War I Aero 

Historians. Volume 15, Number 3 (Autumn 1974).  Manhattan Beach, California: Cross 

& Cockade, 1974. 98 pp. 11.0" tall. Softcover. VG/ NONE. Sound binding.  Clean, age-

darkened pages. Wraps have light handling wear. Lower spine has 3/4-inch tear. 

Contents: Frank Linke-Crawford, The Falcon of Feltre. Andre de Meulemeester, The 

Eagle of Flanders. Georg von der Osten, With Jagdstaffeln 11 and 4. Austro-Hungarian 

Aircraft Armament: 1914-1918. Rickenbacker AFB. Illustrated with black and white 

photographs, diagrams.   $25.00.    #1110090    
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Guichard, Louis; Turner, Christopher R. (trans. and ed.).   The Naval Blockade, 

1914-1918.  New York: D. Appleton & Company, 1930. 1st Edition. 321 pp. 8.25" 

tall. Hardcover. G/ NONE. Sound binding and hinges.  Clean, age-darkened pages. 

Cloth over boards is edge rubbed with overall shelf wear, darkening of gilt on 

spine and lesser darkening of gilt on front. Early history of the Allied naval 

blockade of Germany during World War I in English translation.  Author was a 

lieutenant in the French navy during the war.   $30.00.    #1460099    

 

 

Harris, Frederick (ed.).   Service with Fighting Men: An Account of the Work of 

the American Young Men's Christian Associations in the World War.  Volume 

I.  New York: Association Press, 1922. 636 pp. 9.5" tall. Hardcover. G/ NONE. 

Volume I only.  Sound binding, hinges cracking, pages clean but tanned.  Cloth 

over boards is edge rubbed with bumping and wear at corner tips and some 

wear at top and bottom of spine. Previous owner's bookplate on front 

pastedown, identifying book as part of a private library of a fraternity, Alpha 

Delta Phi presented by an alumnus. Account of the activities of the American 

YMCA during World War I. Illustrated with color folding maps, graphs, 

charts.  Folding maps and charts are in very good condition with creasing and 

in some cases slight edge wear.   $24.00.    #490070    

Holbrook, Franklin F.; Appel, Livia; Buck, Solon J. (editor, vol. 2).   Minnesota in 

the War with Germany. Volume I and Volume II.  Saint Paul, Minnesota, U.S.A.: 

Minnesota Historical Society, 1932. 664 pp. 9.25" tall. Hardcover. G/ NONE. Sound 

binding and hinges. Clean, age-darkened pages. Cloth over boards is edge rubbed 

with greater wear to corner tips. Gilt lettering on spine is bright on Vol. I but 

darkened on Vol. II. Illustrated with black and white photographic 

plates.  Detailed history of Minnesota's contribution to the World War I war 

effort.   $60.00.    #1140117    

Holley, I. B. Jr. [Irving Brinton].   Ideas and weapons: Exploitation of the Aerial 

Weapon by the United States during World War I: A Study in the Relationship of 

Technological Advance, Military Doctrine, and the Development of 

Weapons.  Special Studies Washington, D.C.: Office of Air Force History, 

1983.   ISBN 0912799110  . Reprint. 222 pp. 9.75" tall. Hardcover. F/ NONE. Sound 

binding and hinges.  Clean and bright pages.  Clean cloth over boards with bright 

silver lettering and design on front and spine.  Very light shelf wear. Military 

history with notes, index.   $25.00.    #1130085    
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Hull, William I..   Preparedness: The American Versus the Military 

Programme.  New York: 1916. 271 pp. 8.25" tall. Hardcover. G/ NONE. Sound 

binding and hinges.  Clean but age-darkened pages.  Writing across page edges 

(visible when closed). Cloth over boards is edge rubbed with slightly faded spine, 

general shelf wear. Professor of history and international relations at Swarthmore 

College critiques the concept of preparedness just prior to the U.S. entry into World 

War I.   $30.00.    #1160102    

 

Kennan, George F. .   Russia Leaves the War: Soviet-American Relations, 1917-

1920.  Princeton: Princeton University Press, 1956. 544 pp. 9.75" tall. Hardcover. G/ 

G. Square, sound binding and hinges.  Clean, off-white pages.  Cloth over boards is 

edge rubbed with bumped corners.  DJ has heavy overall shelf wear and edge 

wear. George F. Kennan (1904-2005), architect of America's "containment" policy 

with regard to the Soviet Union and former ambassador to the Soviet Union, writes 

a history of the period in Russia between the Bolshevik seizure of power in 

November 1917 and the withdrawal of Russia from WWI following the treaty of 

Brest-Litovsk in 1918.  Kennan was unequalled during the post-WWII period as an 

American authority on Soviet history and the Soviet system.   $40.00.    #2280005    

Kipling, Rudyard.   Rudyard Kipling with The British Fleet.  Boston: The Boston 

American, 1915. 56 pp. 9.25" tall. Softcover. G/ NONE. Stapled binding is 

sound.  Pages clean but age-darkened.  Wraps have heavy edge wear, overall 

handling wear, small amount of writing at top front. Reprinted articles and poetry 

by Kipling about submarine warfare during WWI that appeared in the Boston 

American:  "The Fringes of the Fleet."  "The Trawler Fleet as Mighty Hunter of 

Mines and Submarines." "The Deadly Perils of the 'Fishing Fleet' that Guards the 

British Coast." "The Daring Exploits and Thrilling Experiences of Undersea Craft." 

"The Tense and Anxious Moment as the Torpedo Races to Its Mark." "Both Sides 

Play Hide and Seek with Sea Bombs." "The Destroyers Fight off Air, Land, and 

Submarine Attacks."   $24.00.    #1460103    

Klabund (Alfred Henschke).   Moreau: Romaneines Soldaten.  Berlin: Erich Reiss, 

1916. 5th Printing. 133 pp. 8.75" tall. Hardcover. G/ NONE. Book is in the German 

language and printed in Fraktur. Sound binding, stressed hinges. Pages clean, 

tanned, with uneven page edges. Pictorial paper over boards is edge worn with 

overall soiling and handling wear. World War I era German novel about a soldier 

named Moreau.  Written by Alfred Henschke (1890–1928), better known by his 

pseudonym Klabund.  $24.00.    #2790057    
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Lemmon, Sarah McCulloh.   North Carolina's Role in the First World War.  Raleigh, 

NC: Department of Cultural Resources, 1975. 2nd Printing. 91 pp. 9.0" (23 cm) tall. Soft 

Cover. VG/ NONE. Stapled booklet-style binding, clean and bright pages.  Wraps have 

light shelf wear, one small mark at lower front corner.  91pp. History of North 

Carolina's contributions to the war and the war's impact on the state. 

Bibliography.  $12.00.    #1130005   

 

Liebknecht, Karl.   Militarism.  New York: B. W. Huebsch, 1917.   ISBN 1125327103  . 

1st Edition. 178 pp. 7.5" tall. Hardcover. VG/ NONE. Sound binding and 

hinges.  Writing on ffep including previous owner's name.  Pages clean, age-

darkened.  Cloth over boards is edge rubbed with overall light shelf wear.  Gilt 

lettering on spine, paper label on front with author's name and book title. English-

language translation of key portions of a critique of militarism by the German Socialist 

Karl Liebknecht in 1906 leading to his imprisonment in Germany, here presented for 

an American audience during World War I.   $20.00.    #1460095    

Locke, William J..   The Rough Road.  New York: John Lane, the Bodley Head, 1918. 1st 

American Edition. 346 pp. 7.75" tall. Hardcover. G/ NONE. Sound binding and 

hinges.  Clean, age-darkened pages.  Cloth over boards is edge rubbed with wear to 

corner tips, with general shelf wear. Novel by British Guiana-born William John Locke 

(1863-1930) following the adventures of Doggie Trevor, a British soldier who served 

during WWI in France.  $18.00.    #1010091    

Lowell, A. Lawrence (intro.).   New England Aviators, 1914-1918: Their 

Portraits and Their Records. Volume I and Volume II.  Atglen, PA, U.S.A.: 

Schiffer Military History, 1997. 952 pp. 9.25" tall. Hardcover. VG/ VG. Sound 

bindings and hinges. Clean and bright pages. Cloth over boards is clean, 

slightly rubbed. DJ on each volume has very light shelf wear. Essays on various 

pursuit groups, squadrons, and other organizations in which New England 

aviators served. Biographical information on dozens of aviators with 

photographic portraits. Volume I ISBN: 0764303457. Volume II ISBN: 

0764303465.   James Dietz Dustjacket illustration $125.00.    #1140121    

London News and Sketch.   La Guerre Illustrée, Avril 1918.  London: Illustrated 

London News and Sketch, Ltd., 1918. 32 pp. 11.25" tall. Softcover. G/ NONE. 

Publication is in the French language.  Soundly stapled binding.  Pages creased with 

some light tanning.  Wrappers have handling wear, edge wear, light creasing. 

Monochrome photographic illustrations with French language captions.  Many 

aspects of World War I in the spring of 1918.  French writers killed by the 

enemy.  German U-boats and U-boat crew. British and American writers killed in 

battle. British and French troops in Italy. The British army on the Western front. 

Anti-aircraft guns. French aviators. British bombers on the Western front. Military 

hospitals in British castles. Medical treatment of disfigured and disabled British veterans. Rehabilitation 

and retraining of disabled British veterans. The British campaign in Palestine.  Turkish prisoners of war in 

the hands of the British.   $48.00.    #1770064    
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London News and Sketch.   La Guerre Illustrée, Juillet 1918.  London: Illustrated 

London News and Sketch, Ltd., 1918. 32 pp. 11.25" tall. Softcover. Fair/ NONE. 

Publication is in the French language.  Stapled binding is holding at top staple but 

loose at bottom staple.  Pages creased with some light tanning.  Wrappers have 

handling wear, edge wear, light creasing. Monochrome photographic illustrations 

with French language captions.  Many aspects of World War I in the summer of 

1918.  German tank taken by the French.  Decorations being given to a heroic French 

regiment. Combat on the Western front. British soldiers aiding refugees. American 

troops in the U.S. and on the French front.  French women's war work.  Laying 

barbed wire for defense. French Lieutenant Fonck (aviator). British navy attack against Zeebrugge and 

Ostende. German U-boat destroyed in the water. Tombs of Lusitania victims. New naval construction at 

the shipyard in Clyde.  German desecration of a French cemetery. Recipients of the British Victoria Cross. 

Australians, New Zealanders, and Canadians on the Western front. Children contributing to the war 

effort through salvage efforts. Feeding English school children. Trains in the war effort in France. The 

British army in Palestine and Mesopotamia. The president of the Republic of Cuba and his 

cabinet.   $48.00.    #1770065  

Macintyre, D. E..   Prairie Storekeeper.  Toronto, ON, Canada: Peter Martin Associates Ltd., 

1970. 101 pp. 8.5" (21.5 cm) tall. Hard Cover. G/ G. Square, tight binding and hinges.  Clean, 

darkened pages.  Paper over boards is edge rubbed.  DJ has edge wear, overall scuffing. 

Memoir of homesteading on the Saskatchewan prairie in the early 20th century followed by 

service in World War I.  $18.00.    #470055    

Morris, Harrison S..   Martial Notes of the Old War and the New, Dedicated to the G. 

A. R. Passing by on the March to Immortality.  Philadelphia: J. B. Lippincott, 1929. 1st 

Edition. 93 pp. 7.0" tall. Hardcover. Fair/ NONE. Sound binding and hinges. Pages 

tanned with a few soiled and with pencil marks; most are clean. Paper over boards is 

edge worn, heavily at corners and at extremities of spine. Paper author-title label is 

chipped at top but still readable. Book of poems dedicated to Union veterans from the 

Civil War as well as to those who served in World War I.   $20.00.    #2740035    

North Carolina Historical Commission; Shaw, Albert; Stephenson, Gilbert T.; 

Pratt, Joseph Hyde.   The North Carolina Historical Review, Volume I, Number 1 

(January, 1924).  Raleigh, NC: North Carolina Historical Commission, 1924. 92 pp. 

9.0" tall. Softcover. VG/ NONE. Sound binding.  Clean, tanned pages. Wrappers 

have light handling wear, some tanning. Contents: Shaw, Walter Hines Page - 

Memorial Address.  Stephenson, The War Savings Campaign in 1918. Diary of 

Colonel Joseph Hyde Pratt, Commanding 105th Engineers, A.E.F.  Historical news, 

book reviews, select bibliography of recent articles on North 

Carolina.   $36.00.   #30097    
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Office of the Surgeon General, United States Army.   Manual for the Medical 

Department, United States Army, 1916. War Department, Document Number 

504, Office of the Surgeon General.  Washington, D.C.: United States 

Government Printing Office, 1916. 395 pp. 9.25" tall. Hardcover. VG/ NONE. 

Sound binding and hinges.  Clean, tanned pages. Previous owner's name 

stamped on ffep and title page. Very small stain at bottom margin of title 

page.  Cloth over boards is edge rubbed with bumped corners, general light 

shelf wear. World War I era military manual published during the year prior to 

U.S. entry into the conflict.  Manual organized into the following parts: General 

Medical Administration, The Sanitary Service in War, Supply Tables, and 

Appendix.   $110.00.    #390121    

Opdycke, Leonard E. (ed.).   WW1 Aero: The Journal of the Early Aeroplane. No. 

102, December 1984.  Poughkeepsie, NY: World War 1 Aeroplanes, Inc., 1984. 80 

pp. 11.0" tall. Softcover. G+/ NONE. Stapled binding is sound. Pages clean and 

bright. Wraps have light overall shelf wear. Typescript font. Many short articles 

on various aspects of aviation during World War I.  Cover photograph: Gladys 

Maud Cockburn-Lange, whose claim of ownership of WWI air combat 

photographs was controversial and eventually revealed as a hoax.  Article 

examining the controversy included, with photographic reproductions of the 

pictures in question.   $25.00.    #1150112    

Opdycke, Leonard E. (ed.).   World War 1 Aeroplanes.  No. 89, April 

1982.  Poughkeepsie, NY: World War 1 Aeroplanes, Inc., 1982. 80 pp. 11.0" 

oblong. Ephemera. VG/ NONE. Stapled binding is sound. Pages clean, a 

little age-darkened. Wraps have overall handling wear. Typescript font. 

Short articles on various aspects of aviation during World War I.  Cover 

illustration is a set of drawings of the Fokker Eindecker 

EIII.   $25.00.    #1170111  

Opdycke, Leonard E. (ed.).   WW1 Aero: The Journal of the Early Aeroplane. No. 92, 

December 1982. Second Scale Special.  Poughkeepsie, NY: World War 1 Aeroplanes, Inc., 

1982. 80 pp. 11.0" tall. Softcover. VG/ NONE. Stapled binding is sound. Pages clean and 

bright. Wraps have light overall shelf wear. Typescript font. Many short articles on 

various aspects of aviation during World War I.  Cover art: nose detail, Knowlton 

D.VII.  $25.00.    #1150107  

Opdycke, Leonard E. (ed.).   World War 1 Aeroplanes.  No. 69, July 

1978.  Poughkeepsie, NY: World War 1 Aeroplanes, Inc., 1978. 22 pp. 11.0" 

oblong. Ephemera. VG/ NONE. Stapled binding is sound. Pages clean, a 

little age-darkened. Wraps have overall handling wear. Typescript font. 

Short articles on various aspects of aviation during World War I.  Cover 

illustration is drawing of the 1912 Baldwin "Red Devil" 75 h.p. 

Rausenberger V-8.   $25.00.    #1170108    



12 

 

Opdycke, Leonard E. (ed.).   World War 1 Aeroplanes.  No. 56, April 

1976.  Poughkeepsie, NY: World War 1 Aeroplanes, Inc., 1976. 22 pp. 11.0" 

oblong. Ephemera. VG/ NONE. Stapled binding is sound. Pages clean, a 

little age-darkened. Wraps have overall handling wear. Typescript font. 

Short articles on various aspects of aviation during World War I.  Cover 

illustration is conceptual drawing of the Poll "Giant" (transatlantic 

proposal) with 10 engines.   $25.00.    #1170107   

Opdycke, Leonard E. (ed.).   World War 1 Aeroplanes.  No. 58, August 

1976.  Poughkeepsie, NY: World War 1 Aeroplanes, Inc., 1976. 22 pp. 11.0" 

oblong. Ephemera. VG/ NONE. Stapled binding is sound. Pages clean, a 

little age-darkened. Wraps have overall handling wear. Typescript font. 

Short articles on various aspects of aviation during World War I.  Cover 

illustration is drawing of a Bristol Scout prototype (80 HP Gnome) and a 

Bristol Scout D (100 HP Gnome).  $25.00.    #1170106  

Opdycke, Leonard E. (ed.).   World War 1 Aeroplanes.  No. 59, October 1976. 

25th Review Issue.  Poughkeepsie, NY: World War 1 Aeroplanes, Inc., 1976. 22 

pp. 11.0" oblong. Ephemera. VG/ NONE. Stapled binding is sound. Pages clean, 

a little age-darkened. Wraps have light overall shelf wear. Typescript font. Short 

articles on various aspects of aviation during World War I.  Also includes index 

for #33-58.   $25.00.    #1160111   

Opdycke, Leonard E. (ed.).   WW1 Aero: The Journal of the Early Aeroplane. No. 104, 

April 1985.  Poughkeepsie, NY: World War 1 Aeroplanes, Inc., 1985. 80 pp. 11.0" tall. 

Softcover. G+/ NONE. Stapled binding is sound. Pages clean and bright. Wraps have 

light overall shelf wear. Typescript font. Many short articles on various aspects of 

aviation during World War I.  Cover photograph: Sir Hiram Maxim's second and last 

steam-powered design, wrecked on 31 July 1894.   $25.00.    #1150113    

Opdycke, Leonard E. (ed.).   World War 1 Aeroplanes.  No. 75, September 

1979, with Index to #60-75..  Poughkeepsie, NY: World War 1 Aeroplanes, 

Inc., 1979. 48 pp. 11.0" oblong. Ephemera. VG/ NONE. Stapled binding is 

sound. Pages clean, a little age-darkened. Wraps have overall handling wear. 

Typescript font. Short articles on various aspects of aviation during World 

War I.  Cover illustration is drawing of the Bleriot XI 50 h.p. Gnome by L. E. 

Opdycke.   $25.00.    #1170109   

Opdycke, Leonard E. (ed.).   WW1 Aero: The Journal of the Early Aeroplane. No. 

101, September 1984.  Poughkeepsie, NY: World War 1 Aeroplanes, Inc., 1984. 80 

pp. 11.0" tall. Softcover. G+/ NONE. Stapled binding is sound. Pages clean and 

bright. Wraps have light overall shelf wear. Typescript font. Many short articles 

on various aspects of aviation during World War I.  Cover photograph: Dutch 

Fokker C.I with 185hp BMW, alongside DH-4 with 230hp Siddeley 

Puma.   $25.00.    #1150111    
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Opdycke, Leonard E. (ed.).   World War 1 Aeroplanes.  No. 84, April 1981. 

Scale Special.  Poughkeepsie, NY: World War 1 Aeroplanes, Inc., 1981. 64 pp. 

11.0" oblong. Ephemera. VG/ NONE. Stapled binding is sound. Pages clean, a 

little age-darkened. Wraps have overall handling wear. Typescript font. 

Short articles on various aspects of aviation during World War I.  Cover 

illustration is a set of diagrams of the Hispano-Suiza Aero Engine 8A Series 

(150, 180 HP).   $25.00.    #1170110    

Opdycke, Leonard E. (ed.).   WW1 Aero: The Journal of the Early Aeroplane. No. 98, 

February 1984.  Poughkeepsie, NY: World War 1 Aeroplanes, Inc., 1984. 80 pp. 11.0" tall. 

Softcover. VG/ NONE. Stapled binding is sound. Pages clean and bright. Wraps have 

light overall shelf wear. Typescript font. Many short articles on various aspects of aviation 

during World War I.  Cover photograph: Hull of the Naval Aircraft Factory Giant Boat 

under construction at NAF, 18 February 1921.  $25.00.    #1150109    

Opdycke, Leonard E. (ed.).   World War 1 Aeroplanes.  No. 76, November 

1979.  Poughkeepsie, NY: World War 1 Aeroplanes, Inc., 1979. 54 pp. 11.0" 

oblong. Ephemera. G+/ NONE. Stapled binding is sound. Pages clean, a little 

age-darkened. Wraps have light overall shelf wear. Typescript font. Short 

articles on various aspects of aviation during World War I.  Cover art: diagram 

of the Aviatik C-III.   $25.00.    #1160112    

Opdycke, Leonard E. (ed.).   WW1 Aero: The Journal of the Early Aeroplane. No. 114, 

April 1987.  Poughkeepsie, NY: World War 1 Aeroplanes, Inc., 1987. 80 pp. 11.0" tall. 

Softcover. G+/ NONE. Stapled binding is sound. Pages clean and bright. Wraps have 

light overall shelf wear. Typescript font. Many short articles on various aspects of 

aviation during World War I.  Cover photograph: USAF Museum's DH-4M-1 on dollies 

after restoration, being wheeled to display site.   $25.00.    #1150114    

Opdycke, Leonard E. (ed.).   WW1 Aero: The Journal of the Early Aeroplane. No. 96, 

September 1983.  Poughkeepsie, NY: World War 1 Aeroplanes, Inc., 1983. 80 pp. 11.0" 

tall. Softcover. VG/ NONE. Stapled binding is sound. Pages clean and bright. Wraps 

have light overall shelf wear. Typescript font. Many short articles on various aspects of 

aviation during World War I.  Cover photograph: Paulhan in his Voisin, at the Grande 

Semaine d'Aviation de la Champagne, Aug. 1909.   $25.00.    #1150108    

Pallen, Condé B. (ed.).   New Rochelle: Her Part in the Great War. Historical and 

Biographical Sketches of Individuals and Organizations Who Rendered Valuable 

Service to Their Country During the Great World War.  New Rochelle, NY [?]: 

Walter Castell Tindall, 1920. 411 pp. 9.25" tall. Hardcover. G/ NONE. Sound 

binding, front hinge cracked with frontispiece page pulling free. Clean but age-

darkened pages. Cloth over boards is edge worn with heavy shelf wear. Local 

history of New Rochelle, New York, describing the community's role, both civilian 

and military, in the war effort during WWI.  Illustrated with black and white 

photographic plates.   $40.00.    #1130083    
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Pawlas, Karl. L. (ed.).   Waffen Revue Nr. 4, März 1972. J20465F.  Schwäbisch Hall: Journal-

Verlag Schwend GmbH, 1972. 168 pp. 8.25" tall. Softcover. VG/ NONE. German language 

periodical. Sound binding. Clean, bright pages. Illustrated with black and white 

photographs, drawings. Wraps have light edge rubbing. Periodical dedicated to warfare and 

munitions of World War I, for the German audience.   $18.00.    #1120074    

Pickett, Sarah Elizabeth.   The American National Red Cross: Its Origin, Purposes, 

and Service.  New York, New York: The Century Co., 1924. 2nd Printing. 210 pp. 7.5" 

tall. Hard Cover. G/ NONE. Book is solid, tight; text clean and unmarked; exterior 

clean; black decorative cloth binding shows only light wear; two unopened leaves; 

four untrimmed leaves, with creased corners and short marginal tears. Illustrated 

with b&w plates. History and purpose of the American Red Cross.  Many of the 

book´s photographs illustrate the Red Cross in action during WWI and in the 

aftermath of various disasters of the early 20th century.   $14.00.    #4090003    

Pierrefeu, Jean de.   Plutarque a Menti: L'ingratitude envers les grands hommes est la 

marque des peuples forts.  Paris: Bernard Grasset, 1923. 347 pp. 7.5" tall. Softcover. G/ 

NONE. Book is in the French language.  Sound binding, uncut and age-darkened 

pages.  Wraps have edge wear, general shelf wear. Interpretive study of World War I 

politics and power.   $15.00.    #870064    

Randall, Roy Oscar (ed.); Baxter, John Sydney (ed.).   A Photographic 

History: Why America Won the War. Reproductions of Authentic 

Photographs Secured under the Auspices of the United States 

Government.  Chicago: Union Book & Publishing Company, 1921. 1st 

Edition. 14.0" tall. Softcover. G/ First printing of photographic history of 

American participation in World War I, by subscription.  Later published in 

book form.  Twenty-four separate portfolios, some more worn than others, 

but all interior photographic pages in good or better condition. Pages clean, 

tanned.  Reading wear.  Portfolio wrappers in different degrees of wear and 

tear. Photographic collection "showing the machinery o war as it related to 

ship building, munitions making, manufacturing of trucks, aeroplanes, 

laying out of training camps, naval vessels, dreadnoughts, battleships, destroyers, submarines, officers' 

training schools, flying fields, transport convoys, docks, railways, lumber camps, the doughboys on their 

way over there, arriving at Brest, final training in French camps, the zero hour, in the thick of battle, the 

terror and joys, the comedy and tragedy of war." Many extraordinary and often unconventional black 

and white half-tone photographic illustrations with captions.   $150.00.    #3600015    

Rickenbacker, Edward V.; Driggs, Laurence La Tourette (foreword); Lewis, W. 

David (ed.).   Fighting the Flying Circus.  The Lakeside Classics Chicago: R. R. 

Donnelly & Sons Company, 1997. Reprint. 435 pp. 7.0" tall. Hardcover. VG/ NONE. 

Sound binding and hinges. Clean, bright pages. Cloth over boards is slightly mottled 

with light shelf wear. Bright gilt lettering on spine. First-person account of aerial 

combat during World War I, by American flying ace 

Rickenbacker.   $14.00.  #4070031    
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Rostunova, I. I. (ed.).   Istoriia Pervoi Mirovoi Voiny 1914-1918, 

v Dvukh Tomakh (Tom 1 & Tom 2).  Moskva: Izdatelstvo Nauka I 

Tekhnika, 1975. 1050 pp. 8.75" (21 cm) tall. Hard Cover. G/ 

NONE. Volumes 1 and 2 of a two-volume set. Books are in the 

Russian language. Exlibrary markings. Square, tight binding and 

hinges. Clean but age-darkened text pages. Paper over boards is 

generally shelf worn with bumped corners small scraped area at 

bottom of spine on Vol. 2 where library label was removed. Gilt 

lettering bright. 444 numbered pp. In Vol. 1; 606 in Vol. 2. 

Illustrated with black and white photographs of military 

equipment and other military subjects, as well as maps. Fold-out 

black and white map bound in Vol. 1 is in near fine condition. 

Two fold-out color maps in sleeve in back of Vol. 1 have library 

stamp on back with pencil lettering in margin, else near fine. 

Volume 2 has fold-out color map of Europe after the War and the October Revolution bound in book in 

near fine condition (a little age-darkened). Very detailed history of World War I from the Soviet Russian 

perspective, although the Western Front is also considered. Because of the quality of the paper used - a 

pulp paper typical of Izdatelstvo Nauka in the 1970s - the quality of the illustrations is less than optimum, 

but still the book depicts many scenes that are not easy to find in Western histories of the War. Extensive 

bibliography at end of Volume 2.  $425.00  #170050 

Sarolea, Charles; Count Goblet D'Alviella (preface).   How Belgium Saved 

Europe.  Philadelphia: J. B. Lippincott, 1915. 1st Edition. 7.75" (20 cm) tall. Hard Cover. 

G/ NONE. Square with lightly bumped corners.  Blue cloth over boards is edge worn, 

with overall light soiling consistent with age, a few scuffed areas, 1/4-inch tear at 

lower spine.  Front hinge paper cracked but webbing holding.  Rear hinge 

tight.  Binding sound, although book falls open to page 73.  Pages a little age-darkened 

but clean throughout.  227 pp.  Description of German invasion and occupation of 

Belgium during the first year of WWI.  Sarolea was the Belgian consul in Edinburgh, 

Scotland; d'Alviella was the Belgian Secretary of State  $24.00.    #1010005    

Sleicher, John A. (ed.); Chute, Arthur Hunt; Griffin, Henry Farrand; Holmes, 

R. Derby; Moore, Paul; Strayer, Charlton Bates; Logan, Thomas F.; 

others.   Leslie's Illustrated Weekly Newspaper: The War in Pictures (February 

23, 1918).  New York: Leslie's Illustrated Weekly Newspaper, 1918. 32 pp. 14.0" 

tall. Ephemera. G/ NONE. Stapled binding is sound.  Mailing label at top front. 

Pages clean, tanned.  Wrappers have handling wear, edge wear, tanning, some 

soiling especially on the back. Front cover illustration by C. LeRoy Baldridge 

depicting two French soldiers, one youthful and the other older.  Rear cover 

illustration is a two-color ad for Prince Albert tobacco, a product of R. J. 

Reynolds Tobacco Company.  Many black and white photographic illustrations 

of and articles on World War I.    C. LeRoy Baldridge Cover Art $50.00.    #1770072    
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Sleicher, John A. (ed.); Griffin, Henry Farrand; Logan, Thomas F.; Forbes, B. C.; 

Harrington, Belle Case; others.   Leslie's Illustrated Weekly Newspaper: The 

War in Pictures. Vol. 125, Number 3238 (September 29, 1917).  New York: Leslie's 

Illustrated Weekly Newspaper, 1917. 32 pp. 14.0" tall. Ephemera. G/ NONE. 

Stapled binding is sound.  Mailing label at top front. Pages clean, 

tanned.  Wrappers have handling wear, edge wear, tanning. Front cover 

illustration by Paul Stahr showing Lady Liberty appealing to the reader to 

conserve food for the war effort.  Rear cover illustration is a black and white ad 

for Victor Records.  Many black and white photographic illustrations of and 

articles on World War I.    Paul Stahr Cover Art $50.00.    #1770071    

Sleicher, John A. (ed.); Griffin, Henry Farrand; Slauson, Harold Whiting; 

Crawford, William H.; Chute, Arthur Hunt; others.   Leslie's Illustrated 

Weekly Newspaper: The War in Pictures. Vol. 125, No. 3232 (August 16, 

1917).  New York: Leslie's Illustrated Weekly Newspaper, 1917. 28 pp. 14.0" 

tall. Ephemera. G/ NONE. Stapled binding is sound.  Mailing label at top 

front. Pages clean, tanned.  Wrappers have handling wear, edge wear, 

tanning. Front cover illustration by Gilbert Gaul showing an American 

soldier in the process of lobbing a grenade as others cut barbed wire and 

charge across No Man's Land.  Rear cover illustration is a full-color ad for 

Chesterfield cigarettes by Donald Gardiner.  Many black and white 

photographic illustrations of and articles on World War I.    Gilbert Gaul, 

Donald Gardiner Cover Art $50.00.    #1770069    

Sleicher, John A. (ed.); Zinn, Frederick W.; Griffin, Henry Farrand; Moran, Hugh 

A.; Hills, Kathleen; Logan, Thomas F.; others.   Leslie's Illustrated Weekly 

Newspaper: The War in Pictures. Volume 125, Number 3244 (November 10, 

1917).  New York: Leslie's Illustrated Weekly Newspaper, 1917. 32 pp. 14.0" tall. 

Ephemera. G/ NONE. Stapled binding is sound.  Mailing label at top front. Pages 

clean, tanned.  Wrappers have handling wear, edge wear, tanning. Front cover 

illustration, "The Liberty Motor" (by "Arch?" possibly) depicts a classical Roman 

soldier riding a propeller aircraft with wings of red, white, and blue.  The soldier is 

throwing bombs onto the enemy's artillery emplacement.  Rear cover illustration is a 

full-color ad for Chesterfield cigarettes, produced by Liggett and Meyers Tobacco Company.  Many black 

and white photographic illustrations of and articles on World War I.    C. LeRoy Baldridge Cover Art 

$50.00.    #1770073    

Solschenizyn (Solzhenitsyn), Alexander.   August Vierzehn (German 

edition).  Zürich: Buchclub Ex Libris, 1971. Book Club Edition. 780 pp. 8.5" tall. 

Hardcover. VG/ G. Book is in the German language. Sound binding and hinges. Clean, 

tanned pages. Writing on ffep and half title page. Cloth over boards is edge rubbed 

with bumped corners. DJ has edge wear, shelf wear, creasing on front flap. The 

beginning of a history of the birth of the Soviet Union, focusing on the Battle of 

Tannenberg at the start of World War I in August 1914.   $20.00.    #12601 
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Solzhenitsyn, Alexander; Glenny, Michael (trans.).   August 1914.  New York: Farrar, 

Straus and Giroux, 1972. 1st American Edition. 622 pp. 9.5" tall. Hardcover. VG/ VG. 

Sound binding.  Clean, off-white pages. Cloth over boards is edge rubbed.  DJ has 

clipped corner, general shelf wear, light edge wear including several small closed tears. 

Novel set in Russia during the early days of World War I.   $35.00.    #1850060    

 

Solzhenitsyn, Alexander; Glenny, Michael (trans.).   August 1914.  New York: Farrar, 

Straus and Giroux, 1972. Book Club Edition. 622 pp. 9.5" tall. Hardcover. VG/ VG. 

Sound binding.  Clean, off-white pages. Cloth over boards is edge rubbed.  DJ has 

general shelf wear, light edge wear. Novel set in Russia during the early days of World 

War I.   $24.00.    #2710019    

 

Stegemann, Hermann.   Hermanns Geschichte des Krieges, 

Band I, II, III, IV.  Stuttgart und Berlin: Deutsche Verlags 

Unstalt, 1917-1921. 9.5" tall. Hardcover. G/ NONE. Four 

volumes are in the German language using Fraktur.  Sound 

bindings and hinges. Previous owner's name stamped on ffep of 

each volume. Clean, tanned pages. Paper over boards is 

generally shelf worn with bumped corners.  Cloth over spine is 

edge worn with small tears on volume IV.   Published between 

1917 and 1921, this four-volume set presents a detailed account 

of the military campaigns of World War I from the German 

point of view.  The set includes unbound three-color maps in 

various sizes of the war fronts and campaigns folded in back of 

each volume.  Together they are:  Die Schlachten in Polen und 

Galizien vom 21. Aug.-25. Sept. 1914. Die Schlachten bei 

Tannnberg und an den Masurischen Seen. Die Schlacht an der 

Marne vom 6.-11. Sept. 1914. Der Aufmarsch im Westen nach 

dem 5 Aug. 1914. Der Vormarsch im Westen. Die Schlachten in 

Polen vom 3 Oktober bis 17 Dezember 1914. Der Große Feldzug 

im Osten vom April bis Oktober 1915.  Der Stellungskrieg im 

Westen (winter 1914-1915) (Blatt I, Blatt II). Die Schlachten in Flandern vom 15. Oktober bis 15. November 

1914. Der Balkanfeldzug vom 28. Juli bis 13. Dez. 1914. Der Feldzug in Rumanien vom 28. Aug. 1916 bis 

19. Jan. 1917.   $245.00.    #860173    

Streeter, Edward.   Thats me all over, Mable.  New York: Frederick A. Stokes Company, 

1919. 69 pp. 7.5" tall. Hardcover. Fair/ NONE. Sound binding. Hinges broken. Pages 

clean, tanned. Paper over boards is heavily worn and soiled with paper over spine 

missing. Humorous tales about service in the artillery during WWI by an American 

doughboy.  G. William (Bill) Breck $12.00.    #2760020    
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Strother, French.   Fighting Germany's Spies.  Garden City: Doubleday Page & 

Company, 1918. 1st Edition. 275 pp. 8.25" tall. Hardcover. G/ NONE. Sound 

binding.  Front hinge cracked, rear hinge sound. Previous owner's name inside front. 

Pages clean, tanned. Illustrated with 8 black and white plates including frontispiece; 

also many line cuts in text. Cloth over boards has heavy edge rubbing, bumped 

corners, overall shelf wear. Some rippling of cloth on back. Lettering on spine and 

front is clear. Author details known actions of German espionage during World War 

I.   $50.00.    #2740032    

Unknown.   Asia Minor.  New York: C. S. Hammond & Co., 1916. 11.0" oblong. 

Ephemera. VG/ Paper is slightly age-darkened, two creases visible. Color 

political and topographical map of Asia Minor (later Turkey and the Middle 

East) in 1916, during World War I. Map size approximately 8" x 11" on slightly 

larger paper.  $20.00.    #1120081    

Unknown.   Balkan States.  New York: C. S. Hammond & Co., 1916. 11.0" tall. 

Ephemera. VG/ Paper is slightly age-darkened, two creases visible. Color political and 

topographical map of the Balkan States in 1916, during World War I. Map size 

approximately 8" x 11" on slightly larger paper.  $20.00.    #1120080    

 

Unknown.   Belgium and Franco-German Frontier.  New York: C. S. Hammond & 

Co., 1916. 11.0" oblong. Ephemera. VG/ Paper is slightly age-darkened, two 

creases visible. Color political and topographical map of Belgium and the 

Western Front 1916, during World War I. Map size approximately 8" x 11" on 

slightly larger paper.  $20.00.    #1120079    

Unknown.   Western Russia, Poland, and the Russo-German Frontier.  New York: C. S. 

Hammond & Co., 1916. 11.0" tall. Ephemera. VG/ Paper is slightly age-darkened, two 

creases visible. Color political and topographical map of Eastern Europe depicting WWI's 

Eastern Front in 1916. Map size approximately 8" x 11" on slightly larger 

paper.  $20.00.    #1120077    

 

Unknown.   Sixteen Reproductions from Drawings and Latest Photographs of the War 

in the Air, on Land and under Sea, the Germans at Kiao-Chau and in Belgium. 560 - Vol. 

2.  Unknown: Unknown, 1914. 8 pp. 8.75" tall. Ephemera. VG/ NONE. Unbound sheets 

with 15 black and white illustrations of World War I subjects. Paper is slightly age-

darkened with light edge wear to some.   Well preserved set of wire photos or news 

agency photos issued in 1914 to the press in limited quantities (sometimes as few as 25-

50 per photo, although the number in this case is uncertain) for print media use.  This set 

includes pictures of aviation and aviators: zeppelin on the sea, view from an aeroplane, 

balloon and hangar, wounded aviator, rescuing an aeroplane. War on land and undersea: submarine 

interior, Belgian Senate chamber, periscope, peasants and soldiers, Canadians, fight in ruined houses, 

torpedo, wounded cuirassier, Austrian battery. Also German soldiers and battleships at Kiao-Chau - the 

German Far Eastern Squadron in Kiao-Chau Bay, and German mounted infantry.    $60.00.    #1120092    
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Unknown.   Fifteen Reproductions from Drawings and Latest Photographs of 

the Men, Trenches, Red Cross Service, War Vessels and Submarine War Zone 

Disasters. 64, vol. 3.  Unknown: Unknown, 1915. 8 pp. 8.75" tall. Ephemera. VG/ 

NONE. Unbound sheets with 15 black and white illustrations of World War I 

subjects. Paper is slightly age-darkened with light edge wear to some.   Well 

preserved set of wire photos or news agency photos issued in 1915 to the press in 

limited quantities (sometimes as few as 25-50 per photo, although the number in 

this case is uncertain) for print media use.  This set includes pictures of drinking 

at a stream, Canadians at bayonet practice, death of a traitor, Belgian soldiers re-

forming, home in a great cave, underground shelter, British monitor, charge from 

a trench, automobile and cavalry, Moroccans, Red Cross ambulances for the 

wounded, caring for a wounded Red Cross dog, service in a church hospital.  Also included are views of 

disasters in the submarine war zone:  the lifeboats of the Falaba and a picture of the Lusitania before its 

sinking.   $60.00.    #1120082    

Unknown.   Fifteen Reproductions from Drawings and Latest Photographs of the War 

on the Western Front, the Battle of Verdun, and the Drive of the Allies on the Somme. 

368, vol. 5.  Unknown: Unknown, 1916. 8 pp. 8.75" tall. Ephemera. VG/ NONE. 

Unbound sheets with 15 black and white illustrations of World War I subjects. Paper is 

slightly age-darkened with light edge wear to some.   Well preserved set of wire 

photos or news agency photos issued in 1916 to the press in limited quantities 

(sometimes as few as 25-50 per photo, although the number in this case is uncertain) 

for print media use.  This set includes pictures of Verdun: supplies by railroad, Meuse 

Heights, aviation camp, French military kitchen, dead near Verdun, crown prince decorating heroes, staff 

office underground, storing unused shells. In the region of the Somme: French motor battery, French 

dead after a charge, German prisoners, British supply station, giant British Howitzer. Russian soldiers on 

the march in France, and French infantry celebrating Bastille Day in Paris.   $60.00.    #1120083    

Unknown.   Fifteen Reproductions from Drawings and Latest Photographs of 

British and German Fighting Ships and Views from the Battle Fronts in Russia and 

Austria. 64, vol. 5.  Unknown: Unknown, 1916. 8 pp. 8.75" tall. Ephemera. VG/ 

NONE. Unbound sheets with 15 black and white illustrations of World War I 

subjects. Paper is slightly age-darkened with light edge wear to some.   Well 

preserved set of wire photos or news agency photos issued in 1916 to the press in 

limited quantities (sometimes as few as 25-50 per photo, although the number in this 

case is uncertain) for print media use.  This set includes pictures of the battle of 

Jutland Bank: battle cruisers "Queen Mary," "Invincible," "Seydlitz"; battleship 

"Pommern,"; light cruiser "Frauenlob"; torpedo-boat destroyers; armored cruisers. The Great Russian 

Offensive: strengthening the trenches, weary German soldiers, Russian artillery, Russian dead, captured 

field gun.   $60.00.    #1120084    
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Unknown.   Fifteen Reproductions from Drawings and Latest Photographs of the 

Great German Drive into Russia and the Refugees in Poland and Galicia. 240, vol. 

4.  Unknown: Unknown, 1915. 8 pp. 8.75" tall. Ephemera. VG/ NONE. Unbound sheets 

with 15 black and white illustrations of World War I subjects. Paper is slightly age-

darkened with light edge wear to some.   Well preserved set of wire photos or news 

agency photos issued in 1915 to the press in limited quantities (sometimes as few as 

25-50 per photo, although the number in this case is uncertain) for print media 

use.  This set includes pictures of soldiers of the Teuton armies: statue of von 

Hindenburg, cycle corps in Poland, convoy passing Dubno, new pontoon bridge, Russian prisoners, 

Prince Leopold in Warsaw, soldiers in a farmhouse, German bridge train, ox team transports, Austrian 

infantry. Peasants in war-swept lands: woman of Galicia plowing, Russian woman's shelter in the ruins, 

Russian refugees on the way home. Also two aviation photographs: aeroplane view of Germans attacking 

behind gas clouds and a German aeroplane captured by Russians.   $60.00.    #1120087    

Unknown.   Fifteen Reproductions from Drawings and Latest Photographs of the 

Drive in Champagne, Fighting in the Vosges, the Argonnes and at Sea, and the Attack 

on Verdun. 80-Vol. 4.  Unknown: Unknown, 1915. 8 pp. 8.75" tall. Ephemera. VG/ 

NONE. Unbound sheets with 15 black and white illustrations of World War I subjects. 

Paper is slightly age-darkened with light edge wear to some.   Well preserved set of 

wire photos or news agency photos issued in 1915 to the press in limited quantities 

(sometimes as few as 25-50 per photo, although the number in this case is uncertain) 

for print media use.  This set includes pictures of the drive of the Allies: abandoned 

German trenches, British wire tappers (drawing), zigzag trenches on the Champagne 

front, French artillery in action. Other fights on the Western Front: French band in gas masks, zeppelin 

shot down (drawn by George Scott), German field post, commander's post, dead in Verdun quarry, 

shelter in the Vosges, Joffre and Petain, infantry charge.  Also photos of the ruins of Ypres, and two sea 

pictures: searchlights discovering German destroyers (drawing), and a torpedo just leaving the 

tube.   $60.00.    #1120088    

Unknown.   Sixteen Reproductions from Drawings and Latest Photographs of the 

War in the Air, Soldiers in Africa and Australia and on the Various Fronts. 544-

vol. 3.  Unknown: Unknown, 1915. 8 pp. 8.75" tall. Ephemera. VG/ NONE. 

Unbound sheets with 15 black and white illustrations of World War I subjects. 

Paper is slightly age-darkened with light edge wear to some.   Well preserved set 

of wire photos or news agency photos issued in 1915 to the press in limited 

quantities (sometimes as few as 25-50 per photo, although the number in this case 

is uncertain) for print media use.  This set includes pictures of aviation, torpedoes, 

searchlights: view of crater from aeroplane, coast searchlight, destroyer escaping a 

torpedo (drawing by Norman Wilkinson), hydroaeroplane, seaplane and 

battleship, wrecked zeppelin, French dirigible. On the war fronts: fortifications on the Vistula, field 

hospital station, trench through a house, sentinel in the Tyrol, peasants of Galicia, observation station, 

artillery from underground shelter.  Also pictures of Australian troops marching through Sydney on the 

way to embarking for the Dardanelles, and a well-constructed intrenchment in German East 

Africa.   $60.00.    #1120089    
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Unknown.   Sixteen Reproductions from Drawings and Latest Photographs of the 

Munitions, Works, Fleets, Guns, Airships, and Submarines of the Great Powers at 

War. 416 - Vol. 1.  Unknown: Unknown, 1915. 8 pp. 8.75" tall. Ephemera. VG/ 

NONE. Unbound sheets with 15 black and white illustrations of World War I 

subjects. Paper is slightly age-darkened with light edge wear to some.   Well 

preserved set of wire photos or news agency photos issued in 1915 to the press in 

limited quantities (sometimes as few as 25-50 per photo, although the number in 

this case is uncertain) for print media use.  This set includes pictures of smelters and 

coke ovens, sprays of red hot metal, finishing a steel plate, pouring molten steel, 

Austrian Skoda gun, open hearth works, Press Works No. 11, hydraulic shears. Fighting ships: German 

pre-dreadnoughts, French destroyer Vaux, view in a submarine, Japanese battleship Kongo, British battle 

fleet, squadron at Kiel. Also aviation pictures: a Zeppelin over London at night and a German aviator 

receiving instructions.   $60.00.    #1120100    

Unknown.   Fifteen Reproductions from Drawings and Latest Photographs of the 

War on Eastern Fronts - East Prussia, the Baltic Coast, Serbia, Galicia, and Poland. 

224 - Vol. 3.  Unknown: Unknown, 1915. 8 pp. 8.75" tall. Ephemera. VG/ NONE. 

Unbound sheets with 15 black and white illustrations of World War I subjects. Paper 

is slightly age-darkened with light edge wear to some.   Well preserved set of wire 

photos or news agency photos issued in 1915 to the press in limited quantities 

(sometimes as few as 25-50 per photo, although the number in this case is uncertain) 

for print media use.  This set includes pictures of Russians and Germans in the north: 

Russian floating mine, disinfecting clothing, station on the Memel, on the way to 

Libau, Gerdauen destroyed, cruisers at Meml. On the Austro-Russian Fronts: triumphal entry, wreck of a 

bridge, Japanese gun, bridge across the Drina, wayside chapel, service for Russian prisoners, ruined forts 

at Przemysl. Also pictures showing the typhus plague in Serbia: Serbian dead form the dreaded Typhus, 

and two American doctors who aided stricken Serbia.   $60.00.    #1120091    

Unknown.   Fifteen Reproductions from Drawings and Latest Photographs of the 

German Invasion, Ruins, Belgian, French and British Resistance, and Japanese Aid. 240 

- Vol. 2.  Unknown: Unknown, 1914. 8 pp. 8.75" tall. Ephemera. VG/ NONE. Unbound 

sheets with 15 black and white illustrations of World War I subjects. Paper is slightly 

age-darkened with light edge wear to some.   Well preserved set of wire photos or news 

agency photos issued in 1914 to the press in limited quantities (sometimes as few as 25-

50 per photo, although the number in this case is uncertain) for print media use.  This 

set includes pictures of Belgian, French, and British resistance: Louvain lancers, 

armored car, German prisoners in Champagne, naval brigade, armored train, fight in the Argonne. 

Destruction of towns and famous buildings: Cloth Hall, Antwerp, wall falling under fire, ruins of Notre 

Dame, Notre Dame, Rheims, Ypres, Lille under fire.  Also Germans refortifying Antwerp and a ceremony 

at Nikko, Japan.   $60.00.    #1120094   
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Unknown.   Sixteen Reproductions from Drawings and Latest Photographs of 

Aviation Service, Modern Weapons, Destruction Wrought, and the Soldiers of 

Various Nations. 544 - Vol. 5.  Unknown: Unknown, 1916. 8 pp. 8.75" tall. Ephemera. 

VG/ NONE. Unbound sheets with 15 black and white illustrations of World War I 

subjects. Paper is slightly age-darkened with light edge wear to some.   Well 

preserved set of wire photos or news agency photos issued in 1916 to the press in 

limited quantities (sometimes as few as 25-50 per photo, although the number in this 

case is uncertain) for print media use.  This set includes pictures of airmen and 

aeroplanes: inflating a balloon, hydroplane at Saloniki, aviator Marchal, plane 

wrecked in wire, aeroplane carrying food, Chapman wounded. War engines and their work: 

checkerboard trench, mining a mountain top, armored trains, mine explosion, ruined Chateau. Also 

photographs of Canadian soldiers in Canada and in France, French and German troops, and Australian 

regiments in Egypt.   $60.00.    #1120095    

Unknown.   Fifteen Reproductions from Drawings and Latest Photographs of the 

Rulers of the Warring Nations and of the Great Commanders of the Contending 

Armies. 96 - Vol. 1.  Unknown: Unknown, 1914. 8 pp. 8.75" tall. Ephemera. VG/ 

NONE. Unbound sheets with 15 black and white illustrations of World War I 

subjects. Paper is slightly age-darkened with light edge wear to some.   Well 

preserved set of wire photos or news agency photos issued in 1915 to the press in 

limited quantities (sometimes as few as 25-50 per photo, although the number in 

this case is uncertain) for print media use.  This set includes pictures of rulers 

George V, Franz Josef I, Wilhelm II, M. Raymond Poincaré, Peter I, Albert I, 

Mohammed V, Vittorio Emanuele III, Nicholas II. Commanding generals: Earl 

Kitchener, General Joffre, Field Marshal von Hindenburg, Grand Duke Nicholas.  Governor General of 

Canada, the Duke of Connaught. Major General Samuel Hughes, the Canadian MInister of Militia and 

Defense.   $60.00.    #1120097    

Unknown.   Fifteen Reproductions from Drawings and Latest Photographs of 

the Capitals, Coveted Possessions, and Fortresses of the Countries at War, and 

the "Scrap of Paper." 256 - Vol. 1.  Unknown: Unknown, 1915. 8 pp. 8.75" tall. 

Ephemera. VG/ NONE. Unbound sheets with 15 black and white illustrations of 

World War I subjects. Paper is slightly age-darkened with light edge wear to 

some.   Well preserved set of wire photos or news agency photos issued in 1915 

to the press in limited quantities (sometimes as few as 25-50 per photo, although 

the number in this case is uncertain) for print media use.  This set includes 

pictures of views in the capitals of Europe: crowds in Vienna, Franzens-Ring, 

Vienna, city of Paris, Reichstag, Berlin, palace of justice, Brussels, bell tower of 

Ghent, Petrograd, Houses of Parliament, London. War centers and fortresses: 

Sarajevo, Bosnia; Helgoland, Germany's Gibraltar; Trieste on the Adriatic; Suez Canal; French fortress of 

Verdun. Also reproductions of the signatures on the Belgian Neutralization Treaty with translations of 

Article II and Article VII.   $60.00.    #1120098    
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Unknown.   Fifteen Reproductions from Drawings and Latest Photographs of the 

American Representatives, European National Monuments, Fighting Ships, 

Views from the Fronts. 576 - Vol. 1.  Unknown: Unknown, 1915. 8 pp. 8.75" tall. 

Ephemera. VG/ NONE. Unbound sheets with 15 black and white illustrations of 

World War I subjects. Paper is slightly age-darkened with light edge wear to 

some.   Well preserved set of wire photos or news agency photos issued in 1915 to 

the press in limited quantities (sometimes as few as 25-50 per photo, although the 

number in this case is uncertain) for print media use.  This set includes pictures of 

Berlin, Paris, Petrograd, and Waterloo: Statue of Peter the Great, Lion of 

Waterloo, Brandenburg Gate, Arch of Triumph. Warships and Views from the 

Fronts: dead between the trenches, British Indian charge, Le Courbet, 

Marlborough, Caio-Duilio, Hills of Gallipoli, Italian Bersaglieri, Ost-Friesland, Austrian warship. Also 

portraits of two American diplomats in Europe: James Watson Gerard, Ambassador to Germany; Brand 

Whitlock, Minister to Belgium.   $60.00.    #1120099    

Unknown.   Fifteen Reproductions from Drawings and Latest Photographs of the 

Invasion of Belgium and France, Showing Troops, Guns, Fortress Towns and 

Ruins. 80 - Vol. 2.  Unknown: Unknown, 1914. 8 pp. 8.75" tall. Ephemera. VG/ 

NONE. Unbound sheets with 15 black and white illustrations of World War I 

subjects. Paper is slightly age-darkened with light edge wear to some.   Well 

preserved set of wire photos or news agency photos issued in 1915 to the press in 

limited quantities (sometimes as few as 25-50 per photo, although the number in 

this case is uncertain) for print media use.  This set includes pictures of the 

German advance: rapid movement of infantry, powerful siege gun, column of 

ammunition wagons, artillery. Resistance of the Belgians: bridge at Liege, gun in 

action, machine-gun crew, battery of heavy guns, Naur, Malines, Pervyse, intrenchment along railway. 

Also house-to-house fighting at Ypres (drawing by R. Caton Woodville), French Marines dining ashore, 

and mounted Sikhs in France (according to the picture caption - although probably they are not Sikhs but 

rather Middle Eastern forces).    $60.00.    #1120101   

Unknown.   Five Reproductions from Photographs of Journalists and U.S. Military 

Officers.  Unknown: Unknown, 1915. 5 pp. 8.75" tall. Ephemera. VG/ NONE. 

Unbound sheets with 5 photographic illustrations of World War I era subjects. 

Paper is clean and still fairly bright. Light edge wear to some.  Tissue overlay 

attached to each with caption.   Well preserved set of wire photos or news agency 

photos issued around 1915 to the press in limited quantities (sometimes as few as 

25-50 per photo, although the number in this case is uncertain) for print media 

use.  This lot contains the following photographic portraits: Arthur Ruhl, war 

correspondent. Frank H. Simonds, editor and author. Frederick Palmer, official war 

correspondent of the Associated Press. Rear Admiral Austin M. Knight, U.S. Navy. 

Major General Leonard Wood, U.S. Army.  $50.00.    #1120102    
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Unknown.   Five Color Reproductions of Paintings Depicting WWI 

Scenes and Leaders.  Unknown: Unknown, 1915. 5 pp. 8.75" tall. 

Ephemera. VG/ NONE. Unbound sheets with 5 reproductions of 

paintings representing World War I era subjects. Paper is clean and 

still fairly bright. Light edge wear to some.  Tissue overlay for each 

with caption (attached except in the case of "Jutland" and "Kaiser 

Wilhelm").   Well preserved set of wire photos or news agency photos 

issued around 1915 to the press in limited quantities (sometimes as few 

as 25-50 per photo, although the number in this case is uncertain) for print media use.  This lot contains 

the following illustrations: Jutland. A great French siege gun in action near the much-contested battle 

field of Arras. Kaiser Wilhelm II, German Emperor, inspecting Austro-Hungarian troops on the East 

Galician front, New Year's Day, 1916. The Czar, Nicholas II, Emperor of All the Russias, congratulating 

his officers. King George V of Britain and King Albert of Belgium inspecting Belgian troops (the young 

prince of Wales and Major General Pertab Singh observing).   $50.00.    #1120103    

Unknown.   Fifteen Reproductions from Drawings and Latest Photographs of the 

Austro-Italian Campaign, the Campaign against Turkey, and Events on Other 

Fronts. 384, Vol. 3.  Unknown: Unknown, 1915. 8 pp. 8.75" tall. Ephemera. VG/ 

NONE. Unbound sheets with 15 black and white illustrations of World War I 

subjects. Paper is slightly age-darkened with light edge wear to some.   Well 

preserved set of wire photos or news agency photos issued in 1915 to the press in 

limited quantities (sometimes as few as 25-50 per photo, although the number in 

this case is uncertain) for print media use.  This set includes pictures of Austria 

and Italy: Italian crowds, famous 75's, trench on the Isonzo, wounded Austrian 

Soldier, Ship's torpedo net, gunners in the Tyrol, Austrian food train, cloud of 

poisonous gas, Bosnian troops. The Dardanelles and Asia Minor: seaport of Smyrna, Galata Bridge at 

Constantinople, British soldier sleeping on shells, French battleship Bouvet. Also two pictures from the 

war on the Western Front: an English gun shattered by a shell and French officers inspecting soldiers' gas 

masks.   $50.00.    #1120090    

Wardrop, G. Douglas (ed.).   Aerial Age Weekly, Vol. VI, No. 25 (March 4, 

1918).  New York: Aerial Age Weekly, 1918. 44 pp. 12.25" tall. Ephemera. Fair/ 

NONE. Pages age-darkened.  Stapled binding weak with rust stains from staples 

on pages.  Wraps have closed tear at top with heavy handling wear and overall 

soiling.  Cover illustration is monochrome reproduction of painting by 

Lieutenant Farré, official painter of the French army and navy. Illustrated with 

black and white photographic reproductions throughout and some line 

drawings. Contents: List of aviators' special orders and promotions. Jean Abel 

Lefranc, "Military Aircraft and Their Armament." William F. Durand, "The 

Aerodynamic Laboratory at Leland Stanford Junior University and the 

Equipment Installed with Special References to Tests on Air Propellers." W. G. 

Duffield, "Meteorology: Thunderstorms." G. A. Cavanagh, "Model News." Other news and features about 

World War I aviation and aviators.  Many advertisements for aviation-related 

companies.   $60.00.    #1150105    
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Wheeler, W. Reginald (Ed. ) ; Lewis, Charlton M. (Foreword).   A Book of Verse of the 

Great War.  New Haven: Yale University Press, 1918. 2nd Printing. 184 pp. 8.75" tall. 

Hardcover. G/ NONE. Square, sound binding and hinges. Clean but tanned pages. 

Cloth over boards has bumped corners, edge rubbing, shelf wear. Anthology of poetry 

about World War I by a variety of authors.  $24.00.    #1800076    

 

 

Wilson, Trevor.   The Myriad Faces of War:  Britain and the Great War 1914-1918. 

Cambridge, England: Polity Press, 1989.   ISBN 0745606458  . 880 pp. 9.0" tall. 

Softcover. VG/ NONE. Square, tight binding. Clean and bright pages. Wrappers have 

edge rubbing with shelf wear. Study of World War I from the British standpoint. 

Explores reasons for Britain's entry into the war, the nature and course of Britain's 

participation and the far-reaching repercussions of the war on British society (from 

blurb on back of book).  $35.00.    #1800052    

 

Wright-Martin Aircraft Corporation.   Instructions for the Care and 

Operation of Model A-I-E Hispano-Suiza Aeronautical Engines. Birkigt 

Patents. Instruction Book, November 1918. Series No. 7A.  New Brunswick, 

NJ: Wright-Martin Aircraft Corporation, 1918. 240 pp. 7.75" tall. Hardcover. 

Fair/ NONE. Cracked hinges, sound binding. Clean but age-darkened pages. 

Cloth over boards is heavily soiled with edge rubbing, bumped corners. Gilt 

lettering on front is still bright. Fold-out diagrams are generally in good 

condition except for Plate 28, Oil Circulation System, which is torn along 

some creases and which also has several closed tears. Rare operating manual 

for an important engine in early aviation.  The Hispano-Suiza played an 

important role in air warfare in World War I, which was ongoing at the time 

of publication. Illustrated with black and white diagram drawings, some in 

two-color, and black and white photographic reproductions throughout.  Section on World War I flying 

Aces whose aircraft were powered by the Hispano-Suiza engine.   $450.00.    #1140105    

Wister, Owen.   The Pentecost of Calamity.  New York: Macmillan Company, 1915. 

1st Edition. 148 pp. 6.75" tall. Hardcover. G/ NONE. Sound binding and 

hinges.  Clean, tanned pages. Paper over boards is soiled with heavy shelf wear and 

edge wear at spine and corner tips. American novelist Owen Wister (1860–1938) 

writes about Germany and other nations as World War I gathers 

force.   $15.00.    #2480004   

 

 


